
At Turn Onto GoFer

0.2 ➔ Right off Buffalo Rd Jordan Narron Rd 1735 2.6

2.8 ➔ Right Thanksgiving Fire Rd 1720 3.5

6.3  Straight across NC 96 (traffic) Old Moore Rd 1720 2.0

8.3 ➔ Right at T (traffic-single file) NC 39 0.1

8.4  Quick Left Hatcher Rd 2126 1.8

10.2  Left (no sign) Shoeheel Rd 2127 2.9

13.1  Left Harvey Rd 2150 0.9

14.0 ➔ Right at T Glendale Rd 2110 3.1

17.1  Left at T Old Route 22    2143 1.2

18.3 ➔ Right Bay Valley Rd 2159 0.3

18.6  Left at T US 301 (traffic-single file) 0.5

19.1 ➔ Right into Rest Stop McDonald’s / Exxon 0.0

19.1 ➔ Right out onto US 301 (traffic-single file) US 301 0.3

19.4 ➔ Right NC 222  2nd Street (single file) 0.2

19.6  Left North Railroad St 1667/Lefty Rd 2.4

22.0  Left at T NC 581 (traffic-single file) 0.4

22.4 ➔ Right Newsome Mill Rd 1662 2.2

24.6  Left at T Upper Black Creek Ch Rd 1658 0.2

24.8  Bear Right at Y stay on Upper Black Creek Ch Rd 0.7

25.5 ➔ Right Raymond Rd 1659 0.9

26.4  Left at T Huckleberry Rd 1653 1.3

27.7 ➔ Right at T Blalock Rd 1645 0.1

27.8  Quick Left West Spring St 1652 0.4

28.2  Left South Main St / Lucama Rd 1171 0.2

28.4  Straight across US 301 (traffic)  0.9

29.3  Left at T St Mary’s Church Rd 1100 0.2

29.5 ➔ Right Scott Church Rd 1170 1.7

31.2 ➔ Right Wiggins Mill Rd 1103 2.3

33.5  Left Shirley Rd 1164 0.7

34.2 ➔ Right Downing Rd 1163 1.7

35.9  Straight across (stop for light) Forest Hills Rd 1.1

37.0  Straight across (stop for light) Ward Blvd US 264 0.5

37.5  Bear Left at Y Goldsboro St 0.8

38.3 Rest Stop Whirligig Park  (no SAG) 0.0

38.3  Back out the way in Goldsboro St 0.8

39.1  Bear Right at Y Downing Rd 1163 0.5

39.6  Straight across (water) (stop for light) Ward Blvd US 264 1.2

40.8  Straight across (water) (stop for light) Forest Hills Rd 1.7

42.5  Left Shirley Rd 1164 0.7

43.2 ➔ Right at T Wiggins Mill Rd 1103 5.1

48.3  Straight past Last Whirligigs in the wild 2.3

50.6  Left Spring Hill Church Rd 1106 0.7

51.3 ➔ Right at T St Mary’s Church Rd 1100 1.0

52.3  Straight across NC 581 (traffic) 2.4

54.7  Left West 2nd Street 0.4

55.1 ➔ Right at stoplight (traffic-single file) US 301 0.3

55.4  Left into Rest Stop McDonald’s / Exxon 0.0

55.4  Left out onto US 301 (traffic-single file) US 301 0.5

55.9 ➔ Right Bay Valley Rd 2159 0.2

56.1  Left Old Route 22    2143 1.2

57.3 ➔ Right Glendale Rd 2110 2.1

59.4  Left Shoeheel Rd 2149 4.4

63.8 ➔ Right (no sign) Hatcher Rd 2128 1.7

65.5  Straight across NC 39 (traffic) Philips Rd 1931 1.0

66.5  Left at T Old Moore / Thanksgiving Fire Rd 4.3

70.8  Left Carroll Rd 1746 0.8

71.6  Left Jordan Narron Rd 1735 1.9

73.5  Straight across Buffalo (traffic) 0.1

73.6  Left Savanah Ln 0.1

73.7 ➔ Right Cyclepath Universal Cool Zone Done!
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